Please do not upload this copyright pdf document to any other website. Breach of copyright
may result in a criminal conviction.
This Acrobat document was generated  by me, Colin Hinson, from a document held by the
Henlow Signals Museum, believed to be out of copyright.  It is presented here (for free) and
this pdf version of the document is my copyright in much the same way as a photograph
would be. If you believe the document to be under other copyright, please contact me.
The document should have been downloaded from my  website https://blunham.com/Radar,
or any mirror site named on that site. If you downloaded it from elsewhere, please let me

Page
MODEL 7 TELEPRINTER WITH PERFORATING ATTACHMENT .. 2
"N" TYPE KEYBOARD WITH PERFORATING ATTACHMENT 4
PUNCH BLOCK UNIT 1947/10 6
PUNCH BLOCK HEAD AND FULCRUM C.P. 1947/70 8
ANVIL BRACKET C.P. 1947/130A .. 10
PERFORATOR LINK UNIT S.1976 Gr.3. 12
TAPE ROLL HOLDER UNIT 5.3743 .. 14
TOOLS .. . • • 16
ACCESSORIES .. . . . 17
NUMERICAL INDEX
FIG. 1. MODEL 7 TELEPRINTER WITH PERFORATING ATTACHMENT.
(The keyboard shown is the Type N3 but the Perforating Attachment is equally applicable to the
Type /V4 & Type CTK Keyboard).
(1)
Index
Letter
MODEL 7 TELEPRINTER WITH PERFORATING ATTACHMENT
(See Fig. 1)
Part No. Part Name
MODEL 7 TELEPRINTER SUB ASSEMBLY. See Part List 1078.
5.3704 or PAGE ATTACHMENT FITTED WITH SPROCKET FEED CARRIAGE } See Part List 1078. A. S.370 2 STANDARD FRICTION FEED PAGE ATTACHMENT UNIT
S.1847A or TAPE ATTACHMENT UNIT (WITHOUT END-OF-LINE INDICATOR }
S.1914 or TAPE ATTACHMENT UNIT (WITH END-OF-LINE INDICATOR) See Part List 1078.
S. 1945E TYPE C.T.K. KEYBOARD UNIT (WITH PERFORATING ATTACHMENT) See Page 4.
B. S2087E TYPE N3 or N4 KEYBOARD UNIT (WITH PERFORATING ATTACHMENT) See Page 4.
PS.458 3 SW. 5/16" B.S.F. Screw 1 2 for each machine
PW.40 31 Std. 5/16" Spring Washer .1 (For securing Keyboard Unit)
C. S.3743 TAPE ROLL HOLDER UNIT. See Page 12.
2869/48 Packing Piece (Between Tape Guard Bracket (R.H.), 2869/55, and Main Base Casting)
PS.1769-1 SW. 4 BA Screw
PW.2025 SW. 4BA Spring washer 1 (2 of each per set) for securing item C to Main Base Unit.
PW.100 9-1 SW. 4BA Washer I
2869/46 Packing Piece .1k. Secured between Tape Guard Bracket (L.H.) 2869/51 and
J
2869/57 or Packing Piece , Main Base Casting. 2869/58 or Packing Piece
PS.2137-1 Std. 6BA Screw
PW.20 37 Std. 6BA Spring washer 1 For securing Tape Guard Bracket (L.H.) to
PW.10 13-1 Std. 6BA Washer
I
Main Base Casting.
PW.520 5 Special washer (Between Retaining Plate, 2869/50, and Main Base Casting).
28 69/8 5 Cover Guide.
PS.2077-1 Std. 6BA Screw
PW.20 37 Std. 6BA Spring washer I (2 of each per set) for securing Cover Guide C.P.,.
PW.10 13-1 SW. 6BA Washer f 2869/85, to Main Base Unit.
D. S.1955A Dust Cover includes:-
E. 18 37/ 36
F. PB.1216 Pillar
Rubber Foot 1 4 of each per set.
PW.50 80 Packing Washer (4 per foot)
PS.184 3-1 Std. 4BA Screw
PW.5560 Special Washer
PB.4198 Collar (4 of each per set) For securing Rubber Feet and Pillars.
PW.5561 Special Washer
G. 1857/3A Message Desk and Paper Clip C.P. includes:-
PG.3015 Paper Clip Spring
PB. 109 5 Collar
H. 1837/4 Paper Clip C.P.
J. 1837/ 1 Slide Rod.
1837/2 Desk Clip (2 per set)
K. PS.20 63-1 SW. 6BA Screw
L. PN.1013-1 SW. 6BA Nut
M. PN.15 13-1 Std. 6BA Locknut
PS.1300-1,
PW.100 5-1
Std. 2BA Screw
Std.. 2BA Washer
1 (2 of each per set) for securing Item G.
PS.169 1-1 a d. 4BA Screw
PW.1009-1 Std. 4BA Washer (2 per set) For earthing Dust Cover.
PW.20 26 Std. 4BA Spring washer (Not visible)
PN.1009-1 Std. 4BA Locknut

r*Irlirr  r *It Nir r IP' IP{  It kEr.s
IP If IP IP IP
FIG. 2. 'N' TYPE KEYBOARD WITH PERFORATING ATTACHMENT.
(The keyboard shown is the Type N3 but the Perforating Attachment is equally applicable to the
Type N4 & Type CTK Keyboard on No. 7 Teleprinters).
(3)
TYPES N3, N4 OR CTK KEYBOARD FITTED WITH
PERFORATING ATTACHMENT
(See Fig. 2)
Index Part No. Part Name
Letter
KEYBOARD, PUNCH BLOCK AND ANVIL BRACKET
A 5.2087E TYPES N3 or N4 KEYBOARD UNIT See Part List 1047K (2nd edition)
5.1945E or TYPE CTK KEYBOARD UNIT See Part List CTK/ 1078 (2nd edition)
19 47/25 2B Keyboard Cover (For Type N3 or N4 Keyboard) Not shown.
PS.68 50 Special Screw 1 For securing Keyboard Cover.
PS.5367 Special Screw (Not shown)
PW.1009-1 Std. 4BA Washer (2 per set) f
1947/202A Keyboard Cover (For machines without End-of-Line Indicator) } For Type CTK Keyboard.
19 47/28 2 or Keyboard Cover (For machines with End-of-Line Indicator)
PS.5367 Special Screw 1 For securing Keyboard Cover.
PW.100 9-1 Std. 4BA Washer J Not shown.
5.1976 PERFORATOR LINK UNIT (Not shown. Required when Answer Back Unit is not fitted).
See Page 12.
PS.1777-1
PW.20 26
Std. 4BA Screw
Std. 4BA Spring washer
1 2 of each per set for securing Perforator
Link Unit.
PW.50 9 2 Special Washer
B.  1947/10B PUNCH BLOCK UNIT See Page 6.
C.  1947/ 130C ANVIL BRACKET C.P. See Page 10.
PS.135 4-1 Std. 2BA Screw For securing Item C
PW.2/4)13 ad. 2BA Spring washer to Keyboard Casting.
PW.50 53 Special Washer J Not visible.
1947/ 277 Shim (6 maximum) Not visible.
1947/3)0 Shim (4 maximum) For locating item C to
1947/ 278A Stop Plate Keyboard.
PS.169 4-1 Std. 4BA Screw
CUTTINGS BOX AND PERFORATOR GUARD
D. 3785/ 54
1947/ 289
PS.1717-1
PW.20 26
PW.100 9-1
BO.N14
PS.206 3-1
E 1947/ 295
1947/ 290
1947/ 29 2
PW.100 5-1
P W. 20 13
PN. 150 5-1
F. 2060/ 176A
PS. 1696-1
BO. 29 15
PS. 20 6 1-1
PW.2037
PW.10 13-1
Cuttings Box C.P. includes:-
Pivot Boss

Instruction Booklet No.78 (Nos. 7 and 8 Tele-
printers) 1 1 1 1
Instruction Booklet No.47K ('N' Type Keyboard) 1 1
Instruction Booklet No.CTK78 (C. T. Keyboard) 1 1
Keyboard Chart 1 To which the machine 1 1 1 1
Typehead Chart 5 is prepared. 1 1 1 1
( 17)
NUMERICAL INDEX
Part No. Part Name Page
860/115F Pawl .. •• 6
/184 Keybutton Cap.. •• 12
/185 Keybutton Glass 12
1837/1 Slide Rod .. 2
/2 Desk Clip .. •• •• 2
/3A Message Desk and Paper
Clip C.P. .• •• •• 2
/4 Paper Clip C.P. 2
/36 Rubber Foot .. .. 2
S1847A Tape Attachment Unit (with-
out End-of-Line Indicator) 2
1856/ 109 Bearing Block C.P. •• {162
/111 Bearing Block C.P. •• 6
/113 Ball Cage C.P. ••
{146
1857/43 Rack C.P... _ _ 12
51914 Tape Attachment Unit (with
End-of-Line Indicator) .. 2
51945E Type CTK Keyboard Unit 2
1947/10B Punch Block Unit ..
/12B Back Plate C.P.
/17A Detent C.P. (R.H.)
/18A Detent Sub C.P. ••
/19A Detent C.P. (L.11.) ..
/20A Detent Sub C.P. ••
/25A Trip Lever •• ••
/28A Trip Adjusting Arm.. ••
/33A Trip Link C.P.
/41B Front Plate C.P.
/44 Intermediate Shaft C.P.
/45A Intermediate Shaft ..
/51B Cam Shaft C.P.
/52 Cam C.P.
/53 Cam .. •• •• ••
/61A Retention Pawl C.P. (Front)
/64A Retention Pawl C.P. (Rear)
/70C Punch Block Head and
Fulcrum C.P. •• •• ••
/72A Punch Block Fulcrum C.P.
/76 Retention Lever C.P.
/79 Adjusting Arm C.P.
/91D Punch Block Head Sub C.P.
/92D Punch Block Head Casting
/108C Cover Plate ..
/109B Die Plate .. •• •• ••
/130C Anvil Bracket C.P...
/13 2B Anvil Bracket Casting C.P.
/137 Anvil Rack C.P.
/ 143A Punch Withdrawing Bracket
/14 lA Anvil.. ..
•• •• ••
/147 Throwout Lever C.P.
/150 Feed Pawl C.P. •• ••
/156 Selector Bar (Straight) ..
/158 Selector Bar (Bent) ..
/160B Back Space Lever C.P.
/161B Back Space Lever Sub C.P.
/171 Perforator Trip Bar C.P.
/ 174A Intermediate Shaft Driving
Gear C.P... •• •• ••
/202A Keyboard Cover ..
/203 Transfer Bar .. ••
/210C Cover Plate •• ••
/211B Die Plate .. •• •• ••